

PRESS RELEASE

Axolot Solutions signs an agreement with Sandahlsbolagen

Axolot has sold an AxoPur® system for the purification of contaminated water received and handled at the Sandahlsbolagen site in Värnamo. The system is expected to be delivered and commissioned within 3-4 months and will initially have a capacity of 8 000 m³ annually. It will however be prepared for doubling of the capacity. The agreement also includes a service agreement including regular exchange of reactors.

Sandahlsbolagen is a family-owned logistics company with 700 employees and a turnover of around 2 billion SEK. The company offers transport of goods on road and railway, contracting services and others. The company has a pronounced high ambition when it comes to sustainability and environment, which is illustrated by the fact that they now invest in an AxoPur system for the purification of contaminated water received and handled on behalf of their customers. The estimated order value is 1.3 MSEK.

"We appreciate the confidence that Sandahlsbolagen with their high environmental ambitions show us with this order for an AxoPur system. We will make sure that they are more than pleased with the installation. It is indeed very satisfying to see that the curiosity and interest in our unique and efficient technology is increasing day by day. We are only beginning our journey with a mission to actively contribute to a more sustainable world, where clean water is a very crucial factor, Axolot's President Lennart Holm says in a comment.

For further information, please contact:

Lennart Holm, President and CEO of Axolot Solutions Holding AB, +46 70 630 85 62 or lennart.holm@axolotsolutions.com

This information is information that Axolot Solutions Holding AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 20:05 CET on December 2, 2022.

About Axolot Solutions

Axolot Solutions Holding AB is a Swedish environmental technology company, providing systems for industrial water purification. The company offers a holistic solution based upon a proprietary technology. Axolot Solutions' water purification concept is cost efficient and enables a high degree of purification as well as recirculation of the water. This leads to a reduced environmental footprint. Axolot Solutions also has business activities in an affiliated company in Norway. More information about the Company and its business activities can be found at www.axolotsolutions.com.



Axolot Solutions Holding AB is based in Helsingborg, Sweden, and its shares (ticker: Axolot) are listed at Nasdaq First North Growth Market, Stockholm, since November 21, 2018. FNCA Sweden AB is the Certified Adviser of Axolot Solutions. FNCA Sweden AB can be reached at info@fnca.se.